Paju Electric Glass 1,440,000 40 (Won) 14,400 (Won) 25,431 (Won) 24,704

2006

(in millions of Korean won)

No. of shares

owned by the
Company

Percentage of
Ownership

(%)
Acquisition

cost
Market or

net asset value
Carrying
value

Paju Electric Glass 1,440,000 40 (Won) 14,400 (Won) 20,631 (Won) 19,284

A summary of the investee�s financial data as of and for the year ended December 31, 2007, prior to the elimination of intercompany
transactions, follows:

Edgar Filing: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 36

(in millions of Korean won)
Total
assets

Total
liabilities

Total

shareholders�
equity Sales

Net
Income

Paju Electric Glass (Won) 117,347 (Won) 62,205 (Won) 55,142 (Won) 313,773 (Won) 14,329

21

Edgar Filing: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2007 and 2006

The financial statements of the investee were adjusted due to a change in an accounting policy.

The details of adjustments are as follows :

2007

(in millions of Korean won)

Reason for

adjustment
Net asset value

before adjustment
Adjustment
amount

Net asset value
after adjustment

Paju Electric Glass Unification of depreciation method (Won) 55,142 (Won) 8,435 (Won) 63,577

The details of the equity method valuation for the years ended December 31, 2007 and 2006, are as follows:

2007

(in millions of Korean won)

Balance as of
January 1,

2007

Acquisitions
during the

year

Gain on
valuation of
equity method
investment

Accumulated
other

comprehensive
income

Retained

earnings
adjustment

Balance as
of

December
31, 2007

Investee
Paju Electric Glass (Won)19,284 (Won)�  (Won)6,860 (Won)�  (Won) (1,440) (Won)24,704

2006

(in millions of Korean won)

Balance as of

January 1,
2006

Acquisitions

during the
year

Loss on valuation
of equity method

investment

Accumulated
other

comprehensive
income

Retained

earnings
adjustment

Balance as
of

December
31, 2006

Investee
Paju Electric Glass (Won)14,156 (Won)�  (Won)5,128 (Won)�  (Won)�  (Won)19,284

As of December 31, 2007 and 2006, the eliminated unrealized losses in the valuation of equity method investment are as follows:

2007 2006

Inventories
Property, plant
and equipment Total Inventories

Property, plant
and equipment Total

Investee
Paju Electric Glass (Won) (726) (Won)�  (Won) (726) (Won) (1,347) (Won)�  (Won) (1,347)

Edgar Filing: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 38

22

Edgar Filing: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2007 and 2006